## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Steve L. HENGSPERGER				11/29/2010	
Justin L. NAMESPETRA				11/29/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Advantange Engineering Inc.				
Street Address:	5000 Regal Drive				
City:	Oldcastle				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	NOR 1L0				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1349		3499	Number Number   9825 Number		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:6137873558Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:   (613) 237-5160     Email:   alcampbell@blg.com					
Correspondent Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP					
Address Line 1: 100 Queen Street					
Address Line 2: Suite 1100					
Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1P 1J9					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			PAT 6165W-2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Alex Campbell		
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT - INVENTORS TO ADVANTAGE ENGINEERING#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT - INVENTORS TO ADVANTAGE ENGINEERING#page2.tif					

WORLDWIDE

#### ASSIGNMENT

We:

#### HENGSPERGER, Steve, L., 334 Elmgrove Drive, Lakeshore, Ontario, N8N 3S4, Canada

## NAMESPETRA, Justin, L., 226 Victoria Avenue, Essex, Ontario, N8M 1N3, Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as October 2, 2009 we did sell and assign to:

#### Advantage Engineering Inc. 5000 Regal Drive Oldcastle, ON N0R 1L0

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/CA2010/001520 filed September 30, 2010, relating to and entitled:

#### HOLDING TANK-LESS WATER OZONATING SYSTEM

and claiming priority from:

US Patent Application Number 61/248,055, filed October 2, 2009, relating to and entitled: WATER OZONATION SYSTEM WITH DESICCANT CARTRIDGE AND USAGE TRACKING

and

US Patent Application Number 61/248,075, filed October 2, 2009, relating to and entitled: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SEPARATING GAS FROM A LIQUID

And

US Patent Application Number 61/248,102, filed October 2, 2009, relating to and entitled: HOLDING TANK-LESS WATER OZONATING SYSTEM

and to any application for patent arising therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived from or claiming priority to the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervals LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Steve L. HENGSPERGER, at al. to Advantage Engineering Inc. PAT 6165W-90 Page 1 of 2

### PATENT REEL: 029183 FRAME: 0235

SIGNED at DLOCASTLC ON CANALA
SIGNED at <u>OLOCATION</u> <u>CANANA</u> City or Town <u>Country</u> this <u>29</u> <sup>H</sup> day of <i>Notest Rev</i> 2010
HENGSPERGER, Steve, L
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I. <u>Matalic Skipa</u> whose full post office address is
482 Moinlidge Amherstburg
$\Box ON N90/360 $
was personally present and did see HENGSPERGER, Steve, L. execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the
person described in such document.
- Alba
Signature of Witness
signed at <u>AldCASHE</u> DN <u>Canada</u> . City or Town <u>Country</u> this <u>29</u> day of Nov <u>ember</u> , 2010
City or Town Country
this Orl day of NOVember, 2010
NAMESPETRA, Justin, L.
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
h Matalie Skibe whose full post office address is
(name of witness)
LAVA Thorn Kidde, HMNERSHOURD ON
ALOUN TRACK
was personally present and did see NAMESPETRA, Justin, L. execute the
was personally present and did see NAMESPETRA, Justin, L. execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the
was personally present and did see NAMESPETRA, Justin, L. execute the

Assignment from Steve L. HENGSPERGER, et al. to Advantage Engineering Inc. PAT 6165W-90 Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 029183 FRAME: 0236

RECORDED: 10/24/2012

v.